TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WiFi-Texas.com, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearsky Networks, Inc.		
Street Address:	Two Galleria Tower, 13455 Noel Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 1670		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75240		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78268385	WIFI TEXAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

30242.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anita Marlin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Airimba-WiFi TM Assignment1#page1.tif source=Airimba-WiFi TM Assignment2#page1.tif source=Airimba-WiFi TM Assignment3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0028

900008729

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WiFi-Texas.com, Inc., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 815-A Brazos Street, Suite 326, Austin, Texas, 78701 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the trademarks listed in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or application numbers listed in Annex A (all of such trademarks, registrations and applications for registration are herein referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Clearsky Networks, Inc, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Two Galleria Tower, 13455 Noel Rd., Suite 1670, Dallas, Texas 75240, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the sale of its business and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

Nothing in this Assignment of Trademarks will, or will be deemed to, modify or otherwise affect any provisions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement among Clearsky Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation and WiFi-Texas.com, Inc., a Texas corporation, (the "Agreement") or affect or modify any of the rights or obligations of the parties under the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the provisions hereof and the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement will control.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 21 day of December, 2003.

WiFi-Texas.com, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS

888

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this the December, 2003, by Murray Freeman, President of WiFi-Texas.com, Inc., a Texas corporation,

on behalf of said corporation.

V. BLACKMAR Notary Public State of Texas

My Crimmission Expires SEPTEMBER 14, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0030

Annex A

to Assignment of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications Therefor

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"WIFI TEXAS" (Logo)	78,268,385	2003-06-29		19

2687403_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0031